 Docket No. 1994-4:  In the Matter of a Complaint Against William Halstead.  On November 8, 1994, the Commission and the Respondent settled this matter by entering into a Stipulation and Order.  The Commission found that the Respondent impaired his independence of judgment with regard to his state job in violation of General Statutes § 1-84 (b).  The Complaint alleged that, while a state employee serving as fire chief for Fairfield Hills Hospital, the Respondent prepared a bid specification for the Hospital to use in purchasing a fire truck.  At the time Respondent drafted the bid specification, he was also privately employed by one of the companies bidding for the contract, and Respondent used information from his private employment to draft the bid specification in favor of his private employer.  Under the terms of the settlement, the Commission ordered, and the Respondent agreed, to pay a civil penalty of $500 and to henceforth comply with the Code of Ethics.

